SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19779/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/09/2012 IN WP NO. 10146/1999 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ANR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOPAL GAUSHALA AT RASA AND ORS RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Copies of the Notice dated $7^{\rm th}$ August, 1975 and the subsequent notice issued in the year 1984 be brought on record by the petitioners.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER