SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 30.11.2015

COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO. : 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 19779 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GOPAL GULSHAN AT RASA AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015 with an office report dated 11.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Copies of the Notice dated 07^{th} August, 1975 and the subsequent notice issued in the year 1984 be brought on record by the petitioners.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for. "

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the requiste documents so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K Prasad, Advocate
Mr. K.K Mohan Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S-2